attended the ITPEC Question Formulation
Meeting (QFM) sponsored by the
Information Technology Promotions Agency
(IPA), Japan in coordination with the
Philippine National IT Standards (PhilNITS)
Foundation, Inc., on December 5-7, 2012.

Faculty Strength
Two hundred eighty-four (284) faculty members
of the VSU Main Campus (92 PhD, 115 MS/
MA/MEd, and 77 BS) carried out its instruction,
research, extension, and production activities.
Forty-five (45) were detailed in research centers
(25 PhD, 18 MS/MA/MEd, and 2 BS).

A total of 115 faculty members of the external